GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1238
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.02.2021

ENROLMENT OF SC AND OBC STUDENTS
1238. SHRIMATI NUSRAT JAHAN RUHI:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details and the total number of Scheduled Caste (SC) and Other Backward Classes
(OBC) students enrolled under coaching classes for different competitive examinations,
State-wise;

(b) the details and the total number of SC and OBC students who have passed in the
examinations for which they enrolled in coaching class during the last three years, State-
Wise; and

(c) the total number of SC students provided with pre-matric scholarship since 2016 till date?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI RATTAN LAL KATARIA)

(a) and (b): Under the Free Coaching Scheme for SC and OBC students, available slots are
allotted among the institutes empanelled under it. The details of state-wise number of
empanelled institutes and total number of students enrolled and passed for different
competitive examinations during the last 3 years is attached.

(c): Pre-matric Scholarship Scheme for SC students is a Centrally Sponsored Scheme
implemented through State Government/UT administrations. Total number of SC beneficiary
students covered under this scheme since 2016, as reported by the States/UT is 127.06 lakhs.
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to parts (a) and (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.
1238 dated 09.02.2021 regarding ‘Enrollment of SC and OBC students’

Number of empanelled institutes under the Free Coaching Scheme fopr SCs and OBCs
and total number of students enrolled and passed

S.No| Name of the state |Number| Total number of SC |Total number of SC and OBC
of Institf  and OBC students students passed during the last
utes |enrolled during the last 3 3 years as reported by
years institutes
1 Assam 1 200 31
2 Bihar 1 300 21#
3 Chandigarh 2 500 99
4 Delhi 8 1850 - 245
5 Gujarat 3 600 104
6 Haryana 1 300 05
7 | Himachal Pradesh 1 200 Not reported
8 [Jammu and Kashmir | 300 87
9 Karnataka 2 400 125
10 | Madhya Pradesh 5 1100 67
11 Mabharashtra 5 300* Not reported
12 Manipur 1 300 115
13 Meghalaya 1 100 9
14 Odisha 2 400 22 (one institute has not
reported the performance)
15 Punjab 3 600 119(one institute has not
reported the performance)
16 Rajasthan 3 900 157
17 Tamil Nadu 2 500 57
18 Tripura 1 100 Not reported
19 Uttar Pradesh 2 500 214

*4 Institutes of Maharashtra have not reported the number of enrolled students.

# One institute has reported the detail of passed students for their both the centers viz. Bihar
and Maharashtra.
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